ordinances following the procedures of Article 7 of Chapter 1 of Part 2 of Division 2 of Title 3 of 
the Government Code (Gov. Code, §§ 25120 et seq.); and 

WHEREAS, on March 9, 2022 the Board adopted Ordinance No. 2022-02 that 
established Board Member compensation of one hundred and seventy-five dollars ($175.00) per 
meeting; and  

WHEREAS, the Board now desires, through the adoption of this Ordinance, to increase 
the compensation of Board Members by $8.86 per meeting following the effective date of the 
last adjustment as contained in Ordinance No. 2022-02, thus increasing pay from $175.00 to a